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Mycophenolate Mofetil in the Treatmeat of 15 Cases of MPO-ANCA Positive

Lupus Nephritis
XIAO Hou-qin, ZHANG Jian-e, ZHANG Qin-hong, LUO Chang-xia, TU Ming-li, ZHU Shao-ming, LI Tao
( Department of Nephrology, Affiliated Taihe Hospital of Yunyang Medical College, Shiyan, Hubei 442000,
China)

ABSTRACT Objective: To study the effect and side effects of mycophenolate mofetil (MMF) in treating patients with
myloperxidase anti-neutrophil cytoplasmic antibody ( MPO-ANCA ) positive patients with LN all were treated with MMF in
combination with cirticosteroid. The starting dose og MMF ranged from 1.5 g+ d" 10 2.0 g - d", and follow-up study lasted for
(14.56 £5.10) months,

MMF was gradurally reduced to maintenance dose of 0.5 —0.75 g - d” after the patients achieved remission or partial remission.

Method : Clinical efficacy was defined as remission, partial remission and no responds. The dose of

Results : Rensl remission occurred in 10 of 15 patients, 3 patients achieved partial remission, 2 patients achieved remission in
3 months. No obvious side effects were observed during MMF treatment. ~ Conclusion: MPO-ANCA positive LN is a special type

in pathology. The rates of hematuria and injury of renal function were higher than those of the ordinary type. MMF is effective for

active glomerular lesion of refractory severs LN and has a higher remission rate in earlier period but less side effects.
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Application of Pinaverin Bromide in Colonoscopy

LIU Shu-hui, LIU Nan-zhi,

WANG Nan-xia ( Department of Digetion, Tongji Hospital Affiliated to Tongji

Medical College, Huazhong Science and Technology University , Wuhan 430030, China)

ABSTRACT Objective:To investigate the application of Pinaverin bromide in colonoscopy.

Methods : All patients for

colonoscopy were divided into two groups. The treatment group were given pinaverin bromide 150 mg P. O. after taking intestine-
Results : The

negative incidence of enterospasm was significantly higher (84.6% ) in the treatment group than in the control group (40.0% ).

cleaning liquid but before colonoscopy, while the control group were given only the intestine-cleaning liquid.

And the negative incidence of abdominal pain was also significantly higher (79.5% ) in the treatment group than in the control



